
June 26, 2012

NMOCD Hobbs 
ATTN: E.L. Gonzales 
1625 N. French Drive 
Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: Kevin O. Butler & Associates, Inc.
N.M. St. #1X
Sect. 20, T. 17 S., R. 36 E.
Multiple Leaks

Mr. Gonzales:

I was asked by the rancher, Mr. Angell, to identify and sample the area on the above 
listed well site and battery.

The well site had multiple points of contamination, at the well, tanks leaking, sale line 
leaking, and piles of contaminated soil placed off location, not on plastic. The well and 
battery is not fenced and cattle have been allowed to get into contaminants.

I have not found any C-141 as to the leaks or any work plan for the piles of soil.

I am asking if the OCD can get Butler to cleanup this area. Any help you can give will be 
appreciated.

name seay nonsuiting 
601 W. Illinois 
Hobbs, NM 88242 
575-392-2236 
seay04@leaco.net

Thanks,



rmCARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

June 22, 2012 

Eddie Seay

Eddie Seay Consulting 

601 W. Illinois 

Hobbs, NM 88242

RE: KEVIN BUTLER

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 06/21/12 10:20.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 

applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 

by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.oov/field/qa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 

chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ' HOBBS, NM 88240

CARDI NAL
Laboratories

Analytical Results For:
Eddie Seay Consulting

Eddie Seay

601W. Illinois

Hobbs NM, 88242

Fax To: (505)392-6949

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

06/21/2012

06/22/2012

KEVIN BUTLER

KEVIN BUTLER - NM ST. IX

SECT 20 T-17 R36

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

06/21/2012

Soil

Cool 8i Intact 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: BUTLER #1 (H201407-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg______________________ Analyzed By: AP

Analyte

Chloride

TPH 8015M

Result Reporting Unit

19000 16.0

mg/kg

Analyzed Method Blank

06/22/2012 ND

Analyzed By: MS

BS

416

% Recovery

104

True Value QC

400

RPD

0.00

Qualifier

S-06

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <100 100 06/21/2012 ND 179 89.5 200 0.934

DRO >C10-C28 6450 100 06/21/2012 ND 184 91.8 200 0.237

Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 97.3% 65.2-140

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 244% 63.6-154

Sample ID: BUTLER #2 (H201407-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 144 16.0 06/22/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00

TPH8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 06/21/2012 ND 179 89.5 200 0.934

DRO >C10-C28 23.8 10.0 06/21/2012 ND 184 91.8 200 0.237

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 90.2% 65.2-140

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 110% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE hOTE: LlaWtty and Damages. CardrWs liability and ctartfs axcLisVe remedy for any claim arfchg, whether sased In contract or tort, shall x ImltBd to the amount paid Jf clent far analyses. Al claims. Induing these for negligence and

any other ca_M whatsoever *hal x deemed waived jiIbsb made In wrlthg and received by Cardinal wthin thtty (30) days after completion of the appfcabte sarvte. In no evert shall Cardhal be n*le for Incidental or consequential damages, 

hcLdlna without UmltaOcn, oushese Irtemptlcrs, loss of uee, cr loss cf oroflts Incured oy clent, Its schskSartes, affiliates or suxessers arising cut of or related Id the performance of the services Terecnder ay Cardinal, 'egardess of whether such 

claim Is based upon any of the cbovs stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to samples identf led above. Thfc report shall not be reproduced except h Ml with written approval of Cardnaf laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101E. MARLAND “ HOBBS, NM 88240

CARDINAL
Laboratories

Analytical Results For:
Eddie Seay Consulting

Eddie Seay

601W. Illinois

Hobbs NM, 88242

Fax To: (505)392-6949

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

06/21/2012

06/22/2012

KEVIN BUTLER

KEVIN BUTLER - NM ST. IX

SECT 20 T-17 R36

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

06/21/2012

Soil

Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: BUTLER #3 (H201407-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recoveiy True Value QC RPD Quarter

Chloride 1220 16.0 06/22/2012 NO 416 104 400 0.00

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS S-06

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 346 100 06/21/2012 ND 179 89.5 200 0.934

DRO >C10-C23 12300 100 06/21/2012 ND 184 91.8 200 0.237

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 165 % 65.2-140

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 80.7% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

FLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. CardnaTs liability and chnti exclusive remedy for any claim orfehg, vtostosr cased tn contract or text, shall oe Imited to the amount paid ay dent far analyses, fill dalms. Inducing those fcr negligence and

any other cam whatsoever shal oe deemed waived jnlese made In wlthg and received by Cardnai wthln thtty (30) days after completion of the applcahla service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable far Incidental cr consequential damages, 

he luring without limitation, xshess rtempticra, leas of use, cr less of croflte knarred oy dent, K> scbsirianes, affiliates cr successors arising cut d cr related to the performance of toe services nersLndsr oy Cardnai, -egarrie9s of whether suh 

claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resdts relate only to toe sanpies Idantf led above. This report shall not be reproduced except h fall wtth wrttan approval of Cardnai Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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